

Counter Claim No. 18/22

RAJ BALA Vs. PARMOD MALHOTRA

02.05.2022

Present: Sh. Ajay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the applicant along with applicant
Sh. Sahil Goel, Ld. Counsel for non applicant.

Ld. Counsel for the non counter claimant submits that he has not received copy of the counter claim to which Ld. Counsel for the counter claimant submits that he shall provide it during the course of the day. Let written statement/reply to the counter claim be filed within 30 days thereafter.

List for filing written statement/reply of the counter claim on
12.07.2022.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi