

CC No. 18/22

Raj Bala vs. Pramod Malhotra

12.07.2022

Present : Counter claimant with ld counsel Sh. Ajay Kumar.
Sh Sahil Goel, ld. counsel for non-counter claimant
Counsel for non-counter claimant submits that he has not yet
receipt copy of counter claim alongwith annextures.
Counsel for counter claimant submits that he will provide the
same to counsel for non counter claimant within one week from
today.

Put up for filing reply to counter claim on **23.08.2022**.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi