

26.09.2022.

Present: Sh. Shiv Ram Singh, Ld. Counsel for counter claimant.
Sh. Sahil Goel, Ld. Counsel for non-counter claimant.

Ld. Counsel for non-counter claimant has filed three following applications :

(i) Application U/o VII rule 11 (a) & (d) CPC for seeking rejection of plaint.

(ii) Application U/s 9 read with Section 151 CPC for seeking dismissal of counter claim on the ground for want of territorial jurisdiction

(iii) Application U/o II Rule 2 CPC for seeking dismissal of counter claim

Ld. Counsel for counter claimant seeks time to file reply to aforesaid applications.

Put up for filing reply and arguments on aforesaid applications on 15.11.2022.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/26.09.2022