

Counter Claim 18/22  
RAJ BALA  
Vs.  
PARMOD MALHOTRA

25.04.2023

Present: Sh. Ajay Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for counter claimant.  
Sh. Sahil Goel, Ld. Counsel for counter respondent.

As per ordersheet dated 26.09.2022, three applications were moved in this matter. It is informed by counter respondent that same were moved by him and matter is fixed for arguments on the same, however, Ld. Proxy Counsel for counter claimant submits that Ld. Main Counsel will not be available before 12 o'clock.

Ld. Counsel for other side submits that he has matters in other courts also, so he cannot wait till 12 o'clock.

In view of the above, put up for purpose fixed i.e. arguments on applications on **11.07.2023.**

(Dharmender Singh)  
Additional District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/25.04.2023