

Counter Claim 18/22
RAJ BALA
Vs.
PARMOD MALHOTRA

11.07.2023

Present: Sh. Shivram Singh, Ld. Counsel for counter claimant
alongwith counter claimant.
Sh. Sahil Goel, Ld. Counsel for counter respondent.

Three applications, one u/o 7 Rule 11 r/w Section 151
CPC, another u/s 9 r/w Section 151 CPC and third application u/o 2
Rule 2 r/w Section 151 CPC have been moved by counter respondent.
Arguments are heard on the same.

Put up for clarifications, if any, on **21.08.2023**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/11.07.2023