

Counter Claim 18/22
RAJ BALA Vs. PARMOD MALHOTRA

21.08.2023

Present: Counter claimant in person.

None for other side.

Three applications are pending disposal, however, no time left today to go through the record as board was heavy.

Matter be put up on **18.11.2023.**

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/21.08.2023