

Counter Claim 18/22  
RAJ BALA Vs. PARMOD MALHOTRA

21.12.2023

Present: Sh. G.K. Pathak, Ld. Counsel for counter claimant  
connected through VC.

Counter claimant is present in the Court.

Sh. Mohit Bindra, Ld. Proxy Counsel for counter  
respondent.

Perusal of record shows that three applications are  
pending disposal, however, no time left today as undersigned was busy  
in dictating judgment in a contested suit.

Put up for purpose fixed on **05.02.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)  
Additional District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/21.12.2023