

CC No. 18/22
Raj Bala vs Parmod Malhotra

05.02.2024

Present: Sh. Shiv Ram Singh & Sh. Ajay Kumar, Id counsel for
counter-claimant.

None for counter respondent.

Certain applications are pending disposal. Further
arguments are advanced on application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC.

No time left today as undersigned was busy in dictating
long order in another matter.

Put up for purpose fixed on **19.02.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
05.02.2024