

Counter Claim 18/22  
RAJ BALA Vs. PARMOD MALHOTRA

13.05.2024

Present: Sh. Shiv Ram Singh, Ld. counsel for counter claimant  
alongwith counter claimant.

Sh. Rajender Pal Singh, Ld. counsel for counter  
respondent.

Pleadings are complete. From the pleadings, following  
issues are framed:-

- (1) Whether counter claimant is entitled to the  
compensation/damages of Rs. 51 Lac alongwith interest,  
as prayed for? OP Counter Claimant
- (2) Whether present counter claim is barred by provisions of  
Order 2 Rule 2 CPC, as alleged? OP Counters Respondent
- (3) Whether this Court has no territorial jurisdiction in the  
present counter claim, as alleged? OP Counter Respondent
- (4) Whether present counter claim has not been verified  
properly, as alleged? OP Counter Respondent
- (5) Whether present counter claim is barred by limitation, as  
alleged? OP Counter Respondent
- (6) Relief

Matter be put up for PE.

List of witnesses be filed within 15 days. Advance copy of  
affidavit of PWs be supplied to other side.

Put up on **02.09.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/13.05.2024