

Counter Claim 18/22  
RAJ BALA Vs. PARMOD MALHOTRA

21.01.2025

Present: Sh. Shiv Ram Singh, Ld counsel for counter claimant  
alongwith counter claimant.

Sh. Mohit Bindra, Ld proxy counsel for counter  
respondent.

Case is at the stage of PE.

PW-1 is examined in chief. Cross-examination is deferred  
due to paucity of time.

Put up for cross-examination of said witness on  
21.04.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/21.01.2025