

Counter Claim 18/22  
RAJ BALA Vs. PARMOD MALHOTRA

22.07.2025

Present: Sh. Shiv Ram Singh, Id counsel for counter-claimant  
alongwith PW-1.

Sh. Sahil Goel, Id proxy counsel for counter-respondent  
(VC).

Case is at the stage of remaining cross-examination of  
PW-1 who is present in Court, however, it is informed that Id. main  
counsel for counter-respondent is not available due to death in the  
family. In view of above, matter be put up for purpose fixed on  
**08.09.2025.**

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01 (West), THC,  
Delhi/22.07.2025