

Counter Claim 18/22
RAJ BALA Vs. PARMOD MALHOTRA

08.09.2025

Present: PW-1 in person.

None for counter-respondent.

Case is at the stage of remaining cross-examination of
PW-1, however, Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Put up for purpose fixed on **17.11.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/08.09.2025