

Counter Claim 18/22
RAJ BALA Vs. PARMOD MALHOTRA

17.11.2025

Present: Counter-claimant with ld. proxy counsel Sh. Navneet
Anand.

Sh. Sahil Goel, ld. counsel for counter-respondent.

Case is at the stage of PE, however, at joint request from
both sides and in the interest of justice, matter is adjourned for today.

Put up for purpose fixed on next date of hearing.

Put up on **19.01.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/17.11.2025