

Counter Claim

18/22 RAJ BALA Vs. PARMOD MALHOTRA

16.03.2026

Present: Counter-claimant/PW-1 with Id. counsel Sh. Shiv Ram
Singh.

Sh. Mohit Bindra, Id. proxy counsel for counter-
respondent.

Case is at the stage of cross-examination of PW-1, who is present, however, adjournment is sought on behalf of counter-respondent on the ground that Id. main counsel is not available due to bad health of his mother. Subject to filing of relevant medical documents, matter be put up for purpose fixed on next date of hearing.

Put up on **26.05.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/16.03.2026