

Counter Claim 18/22  
RAJ BALA Vs. PARMOD MALHOTRA

26.05.2026

Present: Counter-claimant /PW-1 with Ld. counsel Sh. Shiv Ram  
Singh.

Sh. Rajinder Pal Singh, Ld. counsel for counter-  
respondent/ plaintiff.

Counter-claimant / PW-1 is further partly cross-examined.  
Remaining cross-examination is deferred at the request of Ld. counsel  
for counter-claimant as he has to rush to another court to attend other  
matter.

Now to come up for remaining cross-examination of  
PW-1 on **04.08.2026**.

(Sunil Choudhary)  
District Judge-01(West), THC  
Delhi/26.05.2026